conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 17.11.2025 calling upon 
the Borrower(s) VIKAS GODARA PROPRIETOR JAYANT ENTERPRISES and 
PRIYA to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 30,87,115.39 
(Rupees Thirty Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifteen and 
Paise Thirty Nine Only) against Loan Account No, HHLHANO0S31198 as on 

1.11. date of receipt of the said 
Secured Assets and for Queries, Please Contact Concerned Officials of YES BANK LTD., Mr. Nitesh Khandelwal / re Notice. 
Manish Kumar on 9782207855 / 9250003060 or nitesh.

[...]

‘The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to 

deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as INDIABULLS 

HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) for an amount of Rs. 30,87,115.39 (Rupees 

Thirty Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifteen and Paise Thirty 
Nine Only) as on 11.11.2025 and interest thereon. 

The Borrowers’ attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of 
the Actin respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.   

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY